MERVYNS
223 Consolidators Freight Bill and
Invoice
Version: X12 4020
EDI 223 Specifications Domestic–Updated 4/30/07
2
Table of Contents
223  Consolidators Freight Bill and Invoice..............................................................................3

Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 B3A01 640 Transaction Type Code M ID 2/2 Must use
Description: Code specifying the type of transaction
 Code Name
 X1 Consolidator's Invoice
 B3A02 21 Number of Shipments O N0 1/5 Used
Description: Total number of shipments on this transaction
Comments:
1. B3A02 is the number of shipments invoiced.
EDI 223 Specifications Domestic–Updated 4/30/07
6
B2A Set Purpose Pos: 0300 Max: 1
Heading - Mandatory
Loop: N/A Elements: 1
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To allow for positive identification of transaction set purpose
************************************************************************************************************************************
Sample B2A Segment(s)
B2A*SU~
*********************************************************************************************************************************** *
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 B2A01 353 Transaction Set Purpose Code M ID 2/2 Must use
Description: Code identifying purpose of transaction set
 Code Name
 00 Original
 33 Request for Payment
 SU Status Update
EDI 223 Specifications Domestic–Updated 4/30/07
7
Loop 0100 Pos: 0400 Repeat: 10
Optional
Loop: 0100 Elements: N/A
User Option (Usage): Used
Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Loop Summary:
 Pos Id Segment Name Req Max Use Repeat Usage
 0400 N1 Name M 1   Must use
EDI 223 Specifications Domestic–Updated 4/30/07
8
N1 Name Pos: 0400 Max: 1
Heading - Mandatory
Loop: 0100 Elements: 4
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
************************************************************************************************************************************
Sample N1 Segment(s)
N1*SF*UWDC*93*UWDC~
N1*ST**94*0996~
************************************************************************************************************************************
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 N101 98 Entity Identifier Code M ID 2/3 Must use
Description: Code identifying an organizational entity, a physical location, property or an
individual
 Code Name
 SF Ship From
 ST Ship To
 N102 93 Name X AN 1/60 Used
Description: Free-form name
Optional when N103='93' or '94'
 N103 66 Identification Code Qualifier X ID 1/2 Used
Description: Code designating the system/method of code structure used for Identification
Code (67)
 Code designating the system/method of code structure used for Identification Code (67)
'93' is the qualifier for a Consolidator's SCAC.
'94' is the qualifier for a Mervyns Corporation location. This is followed in the N104 with a DC
number or Store number.
When an N103 qualifier is used, it is not necessary to send the address of the Mervyns
Corporation location or Consolidator.
 Code Name
 93 Code assigned by the organization originating the transaction set